

## **Tuition and Fee Schedule**

Effective July 1, 2024. All fees are payable in US dollars. Prices are subject to change without notice. (Annual increases corresponding to the cost of living adjustment (3-5%) are typical.)

Application Fee  (nonrefundable and nontransferable; must accompany application) Summer or Winter Term Two-Year Programs	\$25 \$40
Registration Fee (non-refundable; per semester) Early Registration (previous semester) Normal/Entering Student	\$15 \$25
Summer Term Support Services Fee (registration, IT, student activities) Winter Term Support Services Fee (registration, IT, student activities)	\$55 \$52

Tuition	Standard	Discounted*
Fall Semester (including apprenticing) Full-Time Student	\$6,210	
(16-22 semester hours)		
Spring Semester Full-Time Student (12-18 semester hours)	\$4,830	
Fall and Spring Semester (per semester hour)	\$345	
Winter and Summer Term (per semester hour)	\$285	\$265.00
Internship (6 semester hours)	\$2,070	
Audit Tuition (per semester hour)	\$105	
Short Term Audit Tuition (per semester hour)	\$155	

#### **Miscellaneous Fees**

Cilalieuus rees	
Housing Deposit (due upon admission and applied to first semester)	\$75
Withdrawal from course	\$25
Transcript Fee (after first transcript)	\$10
Student Activity Fee for Fall Semester	\$60
Student Activity Fee for Spring Semester	\$80
Network Fee (per semester)	\$32
Printing Fee (per semester)	\$28
Graduation Fee	\$40
Choir Tour Fee	\$250
Withdrawal Fee	\$40
Bad Check Fee	\$30
CLEP Exam Administration (\$10 discount for current FBTI students)	\$35
Airport Transportation Fees	
Pickup from Erie Airport (add \$10 for each additional person)	\$60
Pickup from Pittsburgh Airport (add \$10 for each add'l person)	\$125

## Typical Cost by Term for Single, In-Dorm Student

### Apprent. Term

	& Fall Semester	<b>Short Term</b>	Spring Semester	<b>Annual Total</b>
Tuition & Fees	\$6,355	\$1,645	\$5,275	\$13,275
Lodging	\$992	\$350	\$806	\$2,148
Meals	\$1,232	\$430	\$1,001	\$2,663
Total	\$8,579	\$2,425	\$7,082	\$18,086

\$10

Actual situations will vary. Textbooks and personal expenses are not included in this projection.

Actual costs per student are approximately 50% higher than what students are charged. This subsidy is met through donations and volunteer labor.

<sup>\*</sup>Discounted rate offered to full-term students.



# **Lodging and Meals Charges**

Effective July 1, 2024. All fees are payable in US dollars. Prices are subject to change without notice. (Annual increases corresponding to the cost of living adjustment (3-5%) are typical.)

## **Individual Meal Charges**

	Breakfast	Lunch	Dinner
Adult	\$ 3.60	\$4.75	\$ 5.85
Per Child Age 5-12	\$ 1.80	\$2.40	\$ 2.90

Meals	Per Week	Discounted*
Short Term (4-5 weeks)		
Adult	\$96	\$86
Child 5-12	\$48	\$43
Semester (12-13 Weeks)		
Adult	\$77	
Child 5-12	\$39	

Lodging	Per '	Week	Discounted*
Short Term (4-5 Weeks)			
Dorms:			
Shared Room		\$80	
Private Room		\$107	\$96
Apartments:			
2-3 BR Apt w/o Kit		\$125	\$112
1-2 BR + Kit Apt.		\$148	\$135
3-4 BR + Kit Apt.		\$166	\$152
Semester (12-13 Weeks)			
Dorms:			
Shared Room		\$62	
Private Room		\$83	
Apartments:			
2-3 BR Apt w/o Kit		\$105	
1-2 BR + Kit Apt.		\$130	
3-4 BR + Kit Apt.		\$142	
FBCS Hot Lunches			
Elementary	\$	2.40	

3.70

Prices are subject to change without notice.

High School

<sup>\*</sup>Discounted rate offered to full-term students.